

# **Filing Receipt**

Filing Date - 2025-01-09 01:55:52 PM

Control Number - 56921

Item Number - 40

#### SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-25-07886 PUC DOCKET NO. 56921

ş ş

8 8

ş

8

§

§

ş

APPLICATION OF SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY TO AMEND ITS INTERRUPTIBLE CREDIT OPTION TARIFF, AND FOR APPROVAL OF A SOUTHWEST POWER POOL INTERGRATED MARKETPLACE DEMAND RESPONSE OPTION TARIFF AND AN OFF-PEAK ALTERNATE RIDER

BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

### ALLIANCE OF XCEL MUNICIPALITIES' PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATIONS

COMES NOW, the Alliance of Xcel Municipalities ("AXM"), and files for the record the attached protective order certifications of its employees and consultants to comply with the requirements for accessing protected and/or highly sensitive and confidential information under the terms of the protective order applicable to this docket. Parties are requested to take notice of the filing of these certifications in regards to the distribution of protected and/or highly sensitive and confidential information under the terms of the protective order.

Respectfully submitted,

## HERRERA LAW & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

P.O. Box 302799 Austin, Texas 78703 4400 Medical Parkway Austin, Texas 78756 (512) 474-1492 (voice) (512) 474-2507 (fax)

By: 14 Sergio E. Herrera

Alfred R. Herrera State Bar No. 09529600 aherrera@herreralawpllc.com

Sergio E. Herrera State Bar No. 24109999 sherrera@herreralawpllc.com

service@herreralawpllc.com

## ATTORNEYS FOR ALLIANCE OF XCEL MUNICIPALITIES

Alliance of Xcel Municipalities' Protective Order Certifications

1

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025, a true and correct copy of the *Alliance of Xcel Municipalities' Protective Order Certifications* was served upon all parties of record via electronic mail, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

By: <u>Mariann Wood</u> Mariann Wood

#### **ATTACHMENT A to Protective Order**

#### **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPUC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 56921. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

<u>/s/ Alfred R. Herrera</u> Signature Alliance of Xcel Municipalities ("AXM") Party Represented

Alfred R. Herrera Printed Name

January 9, 2025 Date

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

/s/ Alfred R. Herrera Signature

Alfred R. Herrera Printed Name Alliance of Xcel Municipalities ("AXM") Party Represented

January 9, 2025

Date

#### **ATTACHMENT A to Protective Order**

#### **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPUC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 56921. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

<u>/s/ Sergio F. Herrera</u> Signature Alliance of Xcel Municipalities ("AXM") Party Represented

Sergio E. Herrera Printed Name

January 9, 2025 Date

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

/s/ Sergio E. Herrera Signature

Sergio E. Herrera Printed Name Alliance of Xcel Municipalities ("AXM") Party Represented

January 9, 2025 Date

#### **ATTACHMENT A to Protective Order**

#### **Protective Order Certification**

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials must not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPUC will be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 56921. I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here will not apply.

/s/ Mariann Wood Signature Alliance of Xcel Municipalities ("AXM") Party Represented

Mariann Wood Printed Name

January 9, 2025 Date

I certify that I am eligible to have access to Highly Sensitive Protected Material under the terms of the Protective Order in this docket.

/s/Mariann Wood Signature Alliance of Xcel Municipalities ("AXM") Party Represented

Mariann Wood Printed Name

January 9, 2025 Date